504381958 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, INC.	12/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC	
Street Address:	6307 CARPINTERIA AVENUE, SUITE A	
City:	CARPINTERIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14740518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW BINKOWSKI Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC

AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P92001US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042551 FRAME: 0678**

504381958

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR

SOLUTIONS US, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US,

INC." TO "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:39

O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 203542411 Date: 12-19-16

5835635 8100V SR# 20167117739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 042551 FRAME: 0679



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CONTINENTAL

ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

5835635 8100V SR# 20167117739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203542411

Date: 12-19-16

PATENT REEL: 042551 FRAME: 0680 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 12/16/2016 FILED 10:39 AM 12/16/2016 SR 20167117739 - File Number 5835635

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is September 28, 2015.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, LLC.
6.)	The delayed effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is December 31, 2016.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the the day of December, A.D. 2016.

Aumorized Person

Name: George R. Jurch

PATENT REEL: 042551 FRAME: 0681

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US. LLC

* Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19801.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

r u: (insert an	y other matters t	ne members det	ermine to include	nerein.)
general resident production of the second se	анемроканскую и положующе водей коложительного порожного положного доставления в	совется на интерференция выправання на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на Предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на пр	anders of the second and the second	***************************************
iona				
charges.				

• Fourth: The delayed effective date of this Certificate of Formation is December 31, 2016.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this lighth day of December, 2016.

By: / //// Authorized Person(s

Name: George R. Jurch

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 12/16/2016
FILED 10:39 AM 12/16/2016
SR 20167117739 - File Number 5835635

PATENT REEL: 042551 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 05/24/2017